



# Championnat suisse de la relève

## Vaudoise aréna

### Lausanne



Freitag, 10. März 2023 ~ Sonntag, 12. März 2023

### Detailed Results

7.0.6.8

#### Plateforme Garçons B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5			23.0	36.80	36.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	40.95	77.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	27.55	105.30	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	4.0	2.5	2.5	4.0	4.0			10.5	19.95	125.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	29.90	155.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	45.00	200.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	45.00	245.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	38.75	283.90	
<b>2 Quentin Steinegger (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	88.50	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	110.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	144.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	24.00	168.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	32.30	201.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	227.25	
<b>3 Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	49.65	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	84.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	106.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	140.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	162.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	188.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	223.00	
<b>4 Edgar Bettens (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	47.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	79.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	120.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	158.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	25.20	184.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	198.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	221.50	

#### Plateforme Filles B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Plateforme Filles B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	34.20	63.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			14.5	27.55	90.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	129.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	162.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	200.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	42.50	242.60	
<b>2 Agathe Guignard (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	69.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	101.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	133.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	164.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	186.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	235.40	
<b>3 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	49.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	66.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	27.30	93.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	122.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	155.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.5	29.70	185.55	
<b>4 Carolina Pontrandolfi (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	43.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	70.45	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	92.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	115.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	141.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	182.25	
<b>5 Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	13.50	42.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	61.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	84.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.0	25.50	109.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.0			5.0	12.00	121.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	146.70	

## Plateforme Garçons A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points													
<a href="https://www.diverecorder.co.uk">https://www.diverecorder.co.uk</a> <span style="float: right;">Page 2 / 39</span> <span style="float: right;">17:35, Sonntag, 12. März 2023</span>													

## Plateforme Garçons A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Aurelien Petoud (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	38.00	38.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	77.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5		16.0	32.00	109.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	140.30	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	40.50	180.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0		9.0	27.00	207.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5		20.0	58.00	265.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	51.30	317.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	37.50	354.60	
<b>2 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	38.40	38.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	41.00	79.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0		23.5	44.65	124.05	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	159.20	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	37.50	196.70	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5		13.5	40.50	237.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	37.70	274.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0		12.0	32.40	307.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	31.25	338.55	
<b>3 Devon O`Dell (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	34.00	62.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	91.30	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	27.55	118.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	44.85	163.70	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5		10.0	28.00	191.70	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0		9.5	26.60	218.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	44.80	263.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	301.50	

## Plateforme Filles A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	33.25	62.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	98.55	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	127.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	165.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	2.0		7.0	18.90	184.65	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.5	33.30	217.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		18.0	37.80	255.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Plateforme Filles A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Isabelle Stevenson (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	52.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	79.80	
301A Reverse Dive	5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	112.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	142.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	180.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	216.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	240.60	

## Plateforme Garçons C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	53.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	83.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	128.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	150.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	177.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	43.00	220.20	
<b>2 Iliia Holovin (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	50.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	83.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	105.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	124.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	160.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	187.45	
<b>3 Darrell Alexandru (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	53.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	74.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	98.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	121.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	147.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	187.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Plateforme Garçons C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Jakob Nieke (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	39.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	65.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	88.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	110.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	3.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	134.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	171.35	
<b>5 Xavier Lötscher (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	49.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	67.70	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	92.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	122.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	150.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	167.10	
<b>6 Edoardo Babini (2010) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	37.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	15.20	52.95	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	70.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	92.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	113.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	144.90	

## Plateforme Filles C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	15.00	32.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	52.55	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			12.5	17.50	70.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	89.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	11.20	100.80	

## A/B 3m Synchro Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Aurelien Petoud (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>																	
<b>Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	38.0	45.60	45.60	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	35.0	42.00	87.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

### A/B 3m Synchro Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5152B	3	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			4.5	6.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	21.0	37.80	125.40	
205C	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			7.0	6.0	7.5	5.5	7.0	30.0	50.40	175.80	
405C	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	37.0	59.94	235.74	

### A/B 3m Synchro Filles

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>																	
<b>Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	34.5	41.40	41.40	
401B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	36.5	43.80	85.20	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			6.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	6.0	26.5	42.93	128.13	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	34.0	48.96	177.09	
5233D	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	8.0			7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	34.5	49.68	226.77	
<b>2 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>																	
<b>Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	4.5			7.0	7.5	8.0	6.0	7.0	33.0	39.60	75.60	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	30.5	38.43	114.03	
201B	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	32.5	35.10	149.13	
5132D	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	29.5	37.17	186.30	

### A 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	37.40	37.40	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	28.80	66.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.5	34.40	100.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	39.95	140.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	183.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	52.00	235.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	57.20	292.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	339.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	46.00	385.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	432.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Josef Sorejs (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	69.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	105.05	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	36.00	141.05	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	183.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	231.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	57.20	289.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	46.00	335.15	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	374.75	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	421.55	
<b>3 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	70.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	93.80	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	123.50	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	38.50	162.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	48.00	210.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	258.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	293.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	334.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	380.80	
<b>4 Aurelien Petoud (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	65.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	96.70	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	30.60	127.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	41.80	169.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	210.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	246.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	285.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	332.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	37.50	370.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Thomas Michellod (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	66.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	95.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	123.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	42.90	166.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	45.50	211.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	239.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	269.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	318.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	41.60	360.15	
<b>6 Nico Julmy (2007) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	60.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	97.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	125.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	158.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	202.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	230.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	262.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	291.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	41.25	332.35	

## B 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	4.0	7.0	6.5	4.5			17.5	29.75	61.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	91.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	38.25	129.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	173.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	224.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	4.5			17.5	45.50	270.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	48.00	318.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	363.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B 1m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	48.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	71.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	99.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	129.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	37.70	167.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	2.5			12.0	27.60	194.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	235.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	3.0	1.0	2.5	3.5	2.5			8.0	20.80	256.20	
<b>3 Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	53.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	75.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	96.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	122.25	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	146.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	182.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	211.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	247.40	
<b>4 Juri Liechti (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	52.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	72.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	90.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	119.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	142.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	171.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	202.95	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	225.35	
<b>5 Quentin Steinegger (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	49.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	66.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	89.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	108.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	16.80	125.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	156.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	5.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	178.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	201.35	

## A 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Laina Remund (2005) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	77.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	112.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	155.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	196.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	242.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	298.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	49.00	347.25	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	404.65	
<b>2 Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	37.80	70.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	103.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	143.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	187.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	223.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	274.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	321.85	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	372.25	
<b>3 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	69.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	106.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	146.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	179.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	226.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	270.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	305.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	346.35	
<b>4 Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	47.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	76.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	100.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	135.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	170.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	203.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	240.00	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	266.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	65.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	95.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	127.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	160.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.5	1.5			6.5	14.30	174.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	23.00	197.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	5.5	2.0	3.5	2.0			8.5	22.95	220.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	265.90	
<b>6 Isabelle Stevenson (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	46.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	75.50	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	106.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	135.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	172.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	22.80	195.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	224.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	25.30	250.05	
<b>7 Michelle Moser (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	18.00	39.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	58.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	2.5			11.5	16.10	74.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	99.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	116.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	139.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	166.05	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	190.70	

## B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	42.75	109.05	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	139.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	189.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	219.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	40.95	260.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	300.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Agathe Guignard (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	71.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	95.00	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	123.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	31.50	155.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	199.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	232.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	33.75	266.45	
<b>3 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	29.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	4.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	60.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	27.55	87.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	123.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	148.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	179.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	210.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.5			20.5	45.10	255.70	
<b>4 Lena Buerki (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	55.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	82.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	112.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	14.40	127.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	153.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	182.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	210.20	
<b>5 Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	51.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	69.65	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	92.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	123.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.0	22.80	146.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	177.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	208.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	47.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	72.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	96.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	120.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	7.0			18.0	34.20	154.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	28.60	183.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.0	3.5	2.5			11.5	21.85	204.85	
<b>7 Tallulah Favre (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	56.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	84.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	105.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	131.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	172.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	0.0	1.5	1.5	0.0			2.5	4.75	176.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	196.95	
<b>8 Carolina Pontrandolffi (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	51.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	83.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	107.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	135.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	23.10	158.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	158.75	1
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	193.40	
<b>9 Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	32.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			6.5	11.70	73.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	20.90	93.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	120.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	147.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.0			10.0	19.00	166.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.95	186.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 3m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Alessia Gyger (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	51.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.0			8.0	15.20	66.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	87.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	114.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	139.15	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	160.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	177.85	
<b>11 Sara Burn (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	23.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	48.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	71.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	3.5	2.5			7.0	14.00	85.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	107.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	130.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	1.0	1.5	2.5	1.5			5.0	9.50	140.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	168.70	
<b>12 Laetitia Rovere (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	16.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	2.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	15.75	32.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	49.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	76.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	3.0	1.0			4.0	8.00	84.55	
202B Back Somersault	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	110.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	110.05	1
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	15.75	125.80	

## D 1m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Pittet (2012) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	51.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	76.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	100.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	126.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	173.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D 1m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Fabian Rohrbach (2014) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	76.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	107.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	136.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	166.95	
<b>3 Damyan Prandina (2013) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	40.35	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	20.15	60.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	84.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	111.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	130.95	
<b>4 Diego Külling (2012) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	14.40	33.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	56.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	77.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	107.05	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	129.15	
<b>5 Ivan Petryn (2012) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	35.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	53.70	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	99.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	128.00	
<b>6 Jerome Dubach (2013) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	12.00	12.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	33.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	2.0	3.0	1.5	3.0			7.5	12.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	68.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	90.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	113.00	
<b>7 Léandro Pédrone (2012) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	39.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	60.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	87.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	109.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	109.80	1

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D 1m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Kais Belahbib (2013) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	14.70	14.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	37.65	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.0	13.30	50.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	10.80	61.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	79.35	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	16.50	95.85	

## D 3m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Agathe Chopard (2012) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	58.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	26.10	84.55	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	104.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	135.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	164.05	
<b>2 Barbara Kanashevych (2012) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	40.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	65.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	87.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	117.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	138.50	
<b>3 Pija Pocopko (2013) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	19.60	1
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	50.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	71.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	95.05	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	119.05	

## C 1m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Antoine Chevne (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	34.50	34.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	37.60	72.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	36.55	108.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	142.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	186.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	222.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C 1m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	49.50	272.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	321.35	
<b>2 Ilia Holovin (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	42.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	70.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	92.25	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	34.50	126.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	160.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	198.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	227.25	
<b>3 Xavier Lötscher (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	55.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	83.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	111.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	16.80	128.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	24.15	152.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	33.00	185.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	209.35	
<b>4 Darrell Alexandru (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	46.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	69.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	90.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	110.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	144.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	176.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	204.05	
<b>5 Jakob Nieke (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	43.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	70.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	100.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	3.0	1.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	19.00	119.60	
5124D Forward Somersault 2 Twists	1	2.3	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			7.5	17.25	136.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	172.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	200.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C 1m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Marius Klaus (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	43.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	66.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	93.15	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	119.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	141.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			7.5	16.50	157.60	
202B Back Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	183.20	
<b>7 Edoardo Babini (2010) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	50.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	66.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	93.65	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	123.10	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	1.0			0.5	1.15	124.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	151.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	176.55	
<b>8 Bastian Monney (2011) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	39.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	58.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	80.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	25.20	105.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	128.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	150.05	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	173.30	
<b>9 Janis Altherr (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	4.5	4.0	2.5	3.5			10.0	15.00	35.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	56.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.5			16.0	24.00	80.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	101.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	124.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	153.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0			4.5	9.00	162.80	

## C 3m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	53.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C 3m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	77.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	108.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	140.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	170.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	205.15	
<b>2 Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	50.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	82.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	22.40	104.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.0	3.0			7.0	14.70	119.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	151.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	177.90	
<b>3 Linn Wyttenbach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	78.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	78.70	1
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	110.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	138.70	
202B Back Somersault	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	159.95	
<b>4 Sidonia Thomet (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	45.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	68.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	2.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	88.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0			2.5	5.00	93.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	118.30	
202B Back Somersault	3	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	28.05	146.35	
<b>5 Lucie Vidayer (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	17.10	44.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	68.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	90.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.5			0.0	0.00	90.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	103.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	129.90	

## B 1m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	49.40	223.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 1m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	270.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	44.40	314.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	20.5	49.20	363.70	
<b>2 Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	14.5	24.65	146.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	14.5	31.90	178.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	12.5	25.00	203.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	38.50	242.30	
<b>3 Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	14.0	36.40	165.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.5	33.35	199.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	39.60	238.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	0.0	0.5	1.0	1.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.60	241.25	
<b>4 Juri Liechti (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	14.5	31.90	151.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.5	27.50	178.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.0	28.00	206.55	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	12.5	20.00	226.55	
<b>5 Quentin Steinegger (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	15.0	36.00	144.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	11.5	25.30	169.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.0	10.5	21.00	190.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	10.0	21.00	211.95	

## B 3m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	19.0	30.40	219.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	45.15	265.10	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.5	9.5	23.75	288.85	
<b>2 Agathe Guignard (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	49.20	204.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	17.0	34.00	238.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	13.5	36.45	274.95	
<b>3 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	8.5	22.95	171.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.5	34.80	206.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	44.00	250.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 3m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Lena Buerki (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	15.0	28.50	155.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	14.0	28.00	183.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	32.30	215.85	
<b>5 Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	14.0	26.60	146.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	12.5	27.50	174.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	11.5	21.85	196.15	
<b>6 Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	1.5	2.85	126.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	160.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	12.5	26.25	187.05	

## A 1m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	55.90	239.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	293.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	340.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	46.00	386.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	43.20	429.95	
<b>2 Josef Sorejs (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	43.20	227.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	20.0	52.00	279.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	51.75	330.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	19.0	45.60	376.50	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.0	49.40	425.90	
<b>3 Thomas Michellod (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	42.90	209.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	42.55	251.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	12.5	30.00	281.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.0	52.80	334.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	389.10	
<b>4 Aurelien Petoud (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	45.50	214.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	15.5	35.65	250.25	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	15.5	37.20	287.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	50.40	337.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	45.00	382.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 1m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	21.0	50.40	212.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	46.80	259.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	12.5	28.75	287.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	14.5	34.80	322.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	19.0	47.50	370.25	
<b>6 Nico Julmy (2007) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	204.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.5	42.00	246.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	41.40	288.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	10.5	25.20	313.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	13.0	32.50	346.00	

## A 3m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Laina Remund (2005) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	246.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	13.0	35.10	281.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	16.5	46.20	327.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	382.40	
<b>2 Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	17.0	40.80	228.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	8.5	23.80	252.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	46.20	298.65	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	15.5	43.40	342.05	
<b>3 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	46.80	226.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	20.0	48.00	274.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	12.5	25.00	299.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	8.5	22.95	322.40	
<b>4 Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	17.0	37.40	197.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	9.0	20.70	218.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	12.5	33.75	251.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	17.5	42.00	293.90	
<b>5 Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	14.0	33.60	169.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	37.00	206.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	39.90	245.95	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	32.40	278.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 3m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Isabelle Stevenson (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	37.80	173.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	32.40	205.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	14.0	30.80	236.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	12.0	27.60	264.10	

## A 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Laina Remund (2005) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	70.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	113.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	149.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	182.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	220.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	253.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	296.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	342.50	
<b>2 Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	68.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	103.40	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	140.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	183.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	218.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	256.25	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	291.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	332.30	
<b>3 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	64.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	99.20	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	36.00	135.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	174.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	215.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	29.90	245.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	280.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	325.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	87.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	112.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	143.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	166.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	21.85	188.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	224.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	269.70	
<b>5 Isabelle Stevenson (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	78.40	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	108.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	133.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	172.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	203.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	234.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	262.50	
<b>6 Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	78.10	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	107.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	22.80	164.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	196.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	229.80	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	258.70	
<b>7 Michelle Moser (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	69.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	89.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	114.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			8.0	17.60	132.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	158.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	22.00	180.45	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	204.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Leya Trachsel (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	45.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	66.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	92.60	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.0			10.0	17.00	109.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.0			6.0	13.20	122.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	143.05	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	163.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			6.0	13.20	177.05	

## B 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	61.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	96.80	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	31.50	128.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	172.30	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	36.40	208.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	43.70	252.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	296.80	
<b>2 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	56.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	86.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	115.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	143.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	35.65	179.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	208.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	250.90	
<b>3 Agathe Guignard (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	53.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	76.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	108.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	143.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	172.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	193.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	232.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	57.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	80.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	108.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	126.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	162.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	180.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	221.40	
<b>5 Carolina Pontrandolffi (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	53.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	84.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	113.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	133.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	166.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	189.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	217.05	
<b>6 Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	80.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	21.00	101.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	122.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	141.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	174.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	211.85	
<b>7 Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	52.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	79.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	101.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	130.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	165.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	20.00	185.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	22.00	207.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Lena Buerki (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	39.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	63.45	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	86.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	113.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	140.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	170.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	203.00	
<b>9 Tallulah Favre (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	46.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	72.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	97.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	116.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	144.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	170.35	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	199.15	
<b>10 Laetitia Rovere (2009) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	49.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.0	14.40	63.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	84.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	108.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	134.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	159.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	174.05	
<b>11 Sara Burn (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	12.00	12.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	36.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	55.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	76.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	102.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	126.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	152.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	173.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 1m Filles, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Alessia Gyger (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	43.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	15.30	59.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.0	10.50	69.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	91.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	120.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	140.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	168.00	

## A 3m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	78.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	42.30	120.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	39.90	160.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	201.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	27.00	228.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	284.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	338.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	397.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	450.40	
<b>2 Josef Sorejs (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	6.5	8.5	7.0			22.5	36.00	73.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	111.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	41.80	153.40	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	194.35	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	46.50	240.85	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	43.40	284.25	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0			17.0	51.00	335.25	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	384.75	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	52.20	436.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 3m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Thomas Michellod (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	48.30	48.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	81.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	46.20	128.10	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	161.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	191.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	52.65	243.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	278.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	333.30	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	366.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	415.90	
<b>4 Aurelien Petoud (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	33.30	65.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	102.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	142.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	179.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	222.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	264.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	313.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	362.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	46.50	408.50	
<b>5 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	67.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	39.90	107.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	151.40	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	194.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	237.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	33.00	270.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	36.00	306.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.0	36.40	343.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	55.35	398.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 3m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Devon O`Dell (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	72.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	103.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	135.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	170.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	212.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	250.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	288.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	316.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	362.25	

## B 3m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	39.90	39.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	72.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	108.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	146.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	192.50	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	245.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	283.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	317.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	363.45	
<b>2 Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	55.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	82.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	108.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	145.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	186.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	223.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	18.20	242.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	278.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 3m Garçons, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Quentin Steinegger (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	18.70	40.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	72.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	108.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	130.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	153.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	182.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	208.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	238.30	
<b>4 Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	54.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	80.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	18.20	98.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	126.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	154.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	180.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	202.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	236.75	

## D 1m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Agathe Chopard (2012) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	48.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	74.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	101.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	138.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	159.85	
<b>2 Barbara Kanashevych (2012) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	44.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			11.5	19.55	64.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	91.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	117.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	142.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D 1m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Emilie Giauque (2013) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	44.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	17.10	61.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	84.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	107.35	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	132.55	
<b>4 Jefimija Campione (2012) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	35.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	59.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	80.25	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	108.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	131.65	
<b>5 Vera Bernardi (2012) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	38.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	54.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	73.05	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	89.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	113.25	
<b>6 Léa Fiora (2013) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	38.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	57.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	16.10	73.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	91.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	18.90	110.80	
<b>7 Hanna Lograda (2012) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	40.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	58.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	16.80	75.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	94.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.0	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.5			5.0	9.00	103.80	

## D 3m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Pittet (2012) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	49.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D 3m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	83.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			13.0	20.80	103.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	142.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	169.85	
<b>2 Fabian Rohrbach (2014) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	2.5	2.5	2.5	4.0	3.5			8.5	15.30	15.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	40.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	67.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	94.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	128.30	
<b>3 Diego Külling (2012) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	44.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	64.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	19.80	84.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			8.5	12.75	96.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	120.55	
<b>4 Damyan Prandina (2013) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	1.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.5			7.5	15.75	59.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	16.15	75.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	101.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	117.15	
<b>5 Jerome Dubach (2013) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	17.00	35.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	14.95	50.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	2.5	0.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.00	63.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	3.5			6.5	9.75	73.60	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	92.80	

## C 1m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	52.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	74.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	101.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	129.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	22.00	151.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C 1m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	186.45	
<b>2 Lucie Vidayer (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	49.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	104.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	126.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	157.75	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	181.75	
<b>3 Mariia Nekrasova (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	47.25	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	70.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	97.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	115.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	18.00	133.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.0	30.80	164.05	
<b>4 Sidonia Thomet (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	46.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	72.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	95.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	18.90	114.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	138.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	163.60	
<b>5 Linn Wyttenbach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	46.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	67.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	89.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	21.60	111.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	19.55	131.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	151.05	
<b>6 Elina Zakharova (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	42.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	65.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	89.10	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.5	3.0	3.0	1.5	1.0			6.0	11.40	100.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	122.10	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	143.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C 1m Filles

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Elisa Rast (2010) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	36.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	54.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	72.90	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	24.30	97.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	115.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	134.80	

## C 3m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Antoine Chevnine (2011) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	30.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	68.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	36.80	105.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	133.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	166.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	205.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	239.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	275.70	
<b>2 Jakob Nieke (2010) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	47.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	26.60	73.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	18.90	92.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	129.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	165.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	37.40	202.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	236.85	
<b>3 Edoardo Babini (2010) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	46.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	73.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	29.45	103.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	135.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	171.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5			9.0	17.10	188.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	222.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C 3m Garçons

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Ilia Holovin (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	56.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	27.55	84.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	19.95	104.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	135.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	174.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	202.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	19.95	222.75	
<b>5 Janis Altherr (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	62.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	85.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	109.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	134.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	164.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	190.55	
<b>6 Xavier Lötscher (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	53.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	2.5			12.5	22.50	76.05	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	2.0			8.0	11.20	87.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	118.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	25.30	144.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	172.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	2.0	1.5	1.5			6.0	11.40	183.95	
<b>7 Marius Klaus (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	47.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	18.90	66.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	85.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	3.5			12.5	26.25	112.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	138.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	13.60	152.30	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.0	3.0	2.5	4.5	2.0			9.5	16.15	168.45	

## B 1m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	37.70	210.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	40.25	250.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 1m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	16.5	39.60	289.85	
<b>2 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	37.95	181.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	39.00	220.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	17.0	37.40	257.70	
<b>3 Agathe Guignard (2008) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	9.0	21.60	165.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	33.00	198.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	33.00	231.30	
<b>4 Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	14.5	31.90	158.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	31.90	190.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	39.60	229.80	
<b>5 Carolina Pontrandolffi (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	33.00	166.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	28.35	194.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	14.5	34.80	229.50	
<b>6 Matilda Nocito (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	7.0	14.70	137.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	14.0	28.00	165.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	36.30	201.55	

## B 3m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	57.40	249.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	43.40	293.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	51.30	344.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	58.80	403.40	
<b>2 Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.0	39.20	184.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.0	33.60	218.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	0.5	1.0	1.0	0.5	1.0	1.5	3.0	8.40	226.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	14.0	37.80	264.50	
<b>3 Quentin Steinegger (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	29.70	159.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	13.5	25.65	185.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	32.30	217.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	13.0	26.00	243.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B 3m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Micha Lauper (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	29.00	155.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	3.5	3.5	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	10.0	19.00	174.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	10.5	19.95	194.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	34.10	228.25	

## A 1m Filles, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	237.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	27.60	265.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	36.00	301.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	17.5	43.75	345.15	
<b>2 Laina Remund (2005) -- Schwimmklub Bern</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	37.95	220.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	15.5	32.55	252.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	299.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	18.5	44.40	343.85	
<b>3 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.5	46.80	221.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	17.0	39.10	260.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	31.50	292.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	44.40	336.60	
<b>4 Isabelle Stevenson (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	35.20	168.80	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.0	32.20	201.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	33.00	234.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	28.35	262.35	
<b>5 Sophie Fürst (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.5	3.0	6.0	12.60	155.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	14.5	33.35	189.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.0	31.20	220.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	17.5	42.00	262.30	
<b>6 Giulia Palazzo (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	10.5	25.20	167.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	31.50	198.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	15.0	36.00	234.60	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	27.20	261.80	

## A 3m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A 3m Garçons, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Josef Sorejs (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	58.50	252.85	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	68.20	321.05	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	370.55	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	20.5	61.50	432.05	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	9.0	26.10	458.15	
<b>2 Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.5	47.25	248.65
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.5	19.0	53.20	301.85	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	14.0	42.00	343.85	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	15.5	43.40	387.25	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	15.5	43.40	430.65	
<b>3 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	49.00	243.45
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	13.5	40.50	283.95	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	46.50	330.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	380.85	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	48.60	429.45	
<b>4 Thomas Michellod (2005) -- Fribourg Natation</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	51.30	242.35	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	33.60	275.95	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	53.20	329.15	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	42.00	371.15	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	56.00	427.15	
<b>5 Aurelien Petoud (2005) -- Lausanne Aquatique</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	233.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	18.5	51.80	285.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	8.0	22.40	307.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	48.60	356.40	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	51.00	407.40	
<b>6 Devon O`Dell (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	43.20	213.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	16.5	46.20	260.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	42.00	302.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	16.5	44.55	346.65	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	393.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points